PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI ARAKAWA	07/17/2015
TOSHIO AKIYAMA	07/17/2015
KOICHI YADA	07/17/2015
ATSUYA MAKITA	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN PIONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-32, TAMURA 3-CHOME	
City:	HIRATSUKA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	254-0013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14735650	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126297000

Email: gmaddox@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20371-136434-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI			
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
·				

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT 503443534 REEL: 036365 FRAME: 0098

source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036365 FRAME: 0099

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP 1250 23rd Street, N.W., Suite 410 Washington, D.C. 20037

RECORDED: 08/19/2015

Atty. Dkt.: 20371-136434-US

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

the undersigned, to wit	:		
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) <u>Satoshi ARAKAWA</u> (3) <u>Koichi YADA</u> (5)	(2) <u>Toshio AKIYAMA</u> (4) <u>Atsuya MAKITA</u> □ <u>x box if continued on pag</u>	ge 2
the receipt and sufficient assign(s) and transfer(s		vledged by the undersigned who	o at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	JAPAN PIONICS CO., L 3-32, Tamura 3-Chome Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa		
(hereinafter designated "A the invention and all app resulting patents, known	lications including any divisions, c	nd interest for the United States of A continuations, substitutes, reissues,	america as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and reexaminations thereof; and all
	for Letters Patents of the United Sta		
NOTE→→ (Complete	(A) □ on even date herewith		
line A, B, and/or D)	(B) □ on	735,650 filed	June 10, 2015
information which is kno believe I am the original i willful false statement in (5) years, or both; AND the unders said Letters Patent to the AND the unders AND the under representatives, deemed	wn to me to be material to patentabin ventor or an original joint inventor the aforesaid Declaration is punishability and hereby authorize(s) and requesaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as igned agree(s) that the attorney of resigned hereby agree(s) to testify an essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE.	lity as defined in Title 37, Code of of a claimed invention in this appliable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine cast(s) the United States Commission ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignated in said application shall herein dexecute any papers for ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in an	after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; IEE, its successors, assigns and legal id to the invention hereby transferred.
identification necessary	ned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, or desirable for recordation of this d		ve address to insert hereon any further WITNESSES
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	w Arakama.		
Name: Toshio AKI			
Name: Koichi YAD	Makira	July 17, 2015	
Atsuya MA	Makita KITA	July 17, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 036365 FRAME: 0100